Rev. 1.0  2011/12/2                                          1
Metrodyne Microsystem Corp
MIS-3600 series (Preliminary)
Intelligent Pressure Sensor
 Features
 Supply Voltage 2.0 to 3.6V
 1, 5.8, 15 psi gauge pressure range
 Low standby current: <0.1μA

 Pin Configuration and Function Descriptions
Fig. 2 Pin configuration of MIS-3600
 Ordering information
MIS-3 6 0 0-001 D I
Part No. Pressure type Pressure range Digital interface Note
MIS-3600-001DI Differential
bipolar -1～1 PSI I2C
Pin No. Pin Name Description
1 VPP OTP Programming Voltage.
2 CS Chip Select Input. Control data conversion timing and enables the serial
input/output register.
3 GND Ground.
4 SCLK/SCL External Clock Input. This clock synchronizes serial data I/O.
5 SDO Serial Data Output. Data is shifted on the RISING edge of DCLK. This
output is high impedance when CS_ is HIGH.
6 SDI/SDA SPI Serial Data Input
I2C data I/O
7 MCLK External Clock Input. This clock runs the A/D conversion process.
8 VDD Power Supply.
Note!
Pin1 was used only for calibration by the manufacturer and should not be connected.
A Pressure type B Pressure range
D Differential
bipolar 001 1 PSI
S Differential
unipolar 006 5.8 PSI
 015 15 PSI
C Interface
I I2C
S SPI
A
B
C
Rev. 1.0  2011/12/2                                          4
Metrodyne Microsystem Corp
MIS-3600-001SI Differential
unipolar 0～1 PSI I2C
MIS-3600-001DS Differential
bipolar -1～1 PSI SPI
MIS-3600-001SS Differential
unipolar 0～1 PSI SPI
MIS-3600-006DI Differential
bipolar -5.8～5.8 PSI I2C
MIS-3600-006SI Differential
unipolar 0～5.8 PSI I2C
MIS-3600-006DS Differential
bipolar -5.8～5.8 PSI SPI
MIS-3600-006SS Differential
unipolar 0～5.8 PSI SPI
MIS-3600-015DI Differential
bipolar -15～15 PSI I2C
MIS-3600-015SI Differential
unipolar 0～15 PSI I2C
MIS-3600-015DS Differential
bipolar -15～15 PSI SPI
MIS-3600-015SS Differential
unipolar 0～15 PSI SPI
 Package Outlines
Fig. 3
Rev. 1.0  2011/12/2                                          5